17 % 15 % 2nd Quarter . 18 % 17 l1977 . .

1978 3rd Quarter 21 % 17 % |

1st Quarter 16 % 15 % 4th Quarter 19 % 17 %

2nd Quarter . 16 % 15 % 19SO |

3rd Quarter 19 16 % 1st Quarter 23 % 18 % |
'

4th Quarter 18 % 15 % 2nd Quarter ..... 
(through April 10,1980) 20 % 19 % |

7 '

,

|
The last reported sale price 'of the Common Stock on April 10, 1980 on the American Stock '

Exchange was 20% per share.

The Additional Common Stock to be offered hereby is to be sold at a price per share to the
Companf which is less than the book value per share of its Common Stock at December 31, 1970
which was $27.51. Such book value, as adjusted to give effect as of that date to the issuance of the
Additional Common Stock (assuming net proceeds to the Company of $20.00 per share), would be
$20.18 per share. Any future sales of Common Stock at a price which is less than the book value per
share will result in further dilution of such book value.

CAPITALIZATION

Th! capitalization of the Company as of December 31,1979, and as adjusted for the issuance of
100,000 shares of the Additional Common Stock, is as follows:

Decercher 31,1979 Adjusted (1)

Arnount Arnount Percent

Long-term Debt (2)
(including current maturities) $16,903,000 $16,903,000 47.6 %

liedeemable Cumulative Preferred Stock, $100
Par Value

5%% Serieshed,16,880 SharesAuthori
outstanding,16,460 Shares 1,616,000 1,616,000

| 8% Series:
Authorized,25,000 shares
Outstanding,21,250 shares 2,425,000 2,425,000

Total lledeemable Cumulative
Preferred Stock 4,071,000 4,071,000 11.5 %

Common Equity
Common Stock, $10 par value

Authorized, 1,000,000 shares
Outstanding, 455,475 shares; adjusted
5F0,475 shares 4,551,750 5,551,750

Premium on Common Stock (3) 1,751,358 2,751,358

lietained Earnings 6,417,530 6,417,530

Capital Stock Expense (181,737) (181,737)

Total Common Equity 12,514,901 14,514,901 40.9 %

Total Capitalization $33,518,901 $35,518,901 100 %

(1) Assumes net proceeds of approximately $2,000.000 from the sale of the Additional Common Stock.

,
(2) Excludes the effects of the Company's proposed issuance of long-term Notes (see " Financing

| llequirements").

(3) " Premium on Common Stock" is sometimes referred to as " Additional Paid-in Capital."

On .\ larch 31, 1980, outstanding short-term indebtedness totaled $4,050,000, approximately
$2,000,000 of which is to be repaid from proceeds of the sale of the Additional Common Stock.

|

8

FITCIIBUHC CAS AND ELECTRIC LIGIIT COMPANY
CONSOLIDATED STATE 5 TENT OF INCONIE

The following consolidated statement of inemne for the five years ended December 31,1979 has